Town of Woodboro Board of Supervisors Annual Meeting April 21, 2020, 5:30 p.m. Woodboro Town Hall 8672 Old Hwy K Rd., Harshaw

Notice: If a person with a disability requires that the meeting be accessible or that materials at the meeting be in an accessible format, call the Clerk's office at least 48 hours in advance to request adequate accommodations. 715-282-5607

DUE TO THE STAY AT HOME ORDER ISSUED BY GOVERNOR EVERS, THE ANNUAL MEETING OF THE TOWN OF WOODBORO BOARD OF SUPERVISORS WILL BE HELD VIA VIDEO CONFERENCE. TOWN RESIDENTS ARE ENCOURAGED TO USE THE FOLLOWING LINK TO ATTEND THE MEETING VIA ZOOM VIDEO CONFERENCE. YOU CAN CLICK ON THE FOLLOWING LINK TO JOIN THE MEETING AT 5:30 PM: https://us04web.zoom.us/i/735690724

ANYONE THAT WISHES TO VIEW THE MEETING USING VIDEO CONFERENCING BUT IS UNFAMILIAR WITH HOW TO DO IT FROM HOME, CAN CONTACT CLERK MAY AT 715-490-0146 PRIOR TO APRIL 21ST AND SHE WILL ASSIST YOU.

FOR TOWN RESIDENTS WHO ARE UNABLE TO ATTEND VIA VIDEO CONFERENCE, CLERK MAY WILL BE AT THE WOODBORO TOWN HALL AND HAVE A COMPUTER SCREEN AVAILABLE FOR PUBLIC VIEWING OF THE MEETING. SOCIAL DISTANCING GUIDELINES WILL BE ENFORCED.

Agenda

Pledge of Allegiance.

No specific agenda for the annual meeting, however, some of the items that will be covered are as follows:

- Approve Annual Meeting Minutes from April 16, 2019
- Road report
- Annual financial report
- Set salaries for Town Board Supervisors, Treasurer, Clerk, Town Hall Maintenance Worker, and Election Workers (Effective April 2019)
- Residents questions
- Set date and time for next year's annual meeting-April 20, 2021

Adjourn.

Posted April 3, 2020 by 7 p.m.

Judith May, Woodboro Town Clerk

Join Zoom Maeting https://ww04wab.goom.wa/i/7356007/

Join Zoom Meeting https://us04web.zoom.us/j/735690724 Meeting ID: 735 690 724